


ROANOKE PUBLIC LIBRARY 

VIRGINIA ROOM 

REFERENCE 

NOT TO BE TAKEN FROM THIS ROOM 



f. 
.. ·~29 

1r IJ VA ~t!\111~~"-u.J 



r 



Andrew Lewis Middle School 
Salem, Virginia 

Home of the Wolverines 

Three cheers for the best school in the 
valley. 

FINCASTLE LIBRARY 

-

Opening 1 



2 Opening 

Time lost, 
time gained 
Ending the summer and 

beginning the new school year 
had always been difficult, and 
this year proved no different. 

This year all timing tones 
were changed meaning one 
minute less to get to class and 
five minutes during lunch . 
Students dreaded the loss of 
socializing time between 
classes and at lunch, but soon 
locker combinations were 
memorized and students got 
back._ into the swing of things. 

An Evaluating Committee 
from the State Department of 
Education visited Lewis in 
October. Students , faculty , 
administrators , custodians, 

' 

l!j 

I 

I 



and parents prepared for this 
successful visit. 

One month later, a week of 
rain hit the valley resulting in a 
devastating flood. Students 
and faculty at Lewis had no 
idea how serious the November 
flash flooding was until a con­
stant stream of parents kept 
coming to pick up their 
children. By 7:00 p.m., most 
students had left; those 
remaining students were sent 
to emergency care areas. 
Several successful food and 
clothing drives were sponsored 
by the SCA for victims of the 
flood. 

Life resumed the usual 
routine at Lewis resulting in 
yet another successful year. 

Opening 3 



Heather Nimmo studies for a science 
test during study hall. 

Scott Roupe and Greg Smith prepare to 
sign the mural they painted. 

Samantha Ayers is ready to call the 
play before the action begins. 

Shawn Price offers a giant acorn to the 
visiting squirrel on the back lawn. 

Mr. Butler helps Nhung Vu get her 
locker back into working order. 

Mr. Kirby checks the latest mail piling 
up on his desk. 

4 Student Life 



0 1195 03831883 
r 

Student Life 5 



Mr. Perry Manning joined the faculty 
second semester as a life science 
teacher. 

Lee Schrader borrows a pencil from art 
teacher, Miss Davis to finish his 
project. 

Mrs. Seay and Mrs. Se bolt smile happily 
at the October banquet. 

Practice makes perfect! This year's 
band marched in the Salem parade 
after many afternoons of learning how 
to march. 

6 Student Life 



Phillip Oefelin, Victoria Meador, Rusty Deyerle, a nd Michael Hunt choose a poster 
from their counselor, Mrs. McClearn. 

Now What?? The truck easily went 
through the breezeway to make a 
delivery but wouldn't budge when leav­
ing. 

Little, Sarah Ward can't wait to grow up 
and become a Lady Wolverine. 

Karen Abshire and Christy Williams 
enjoy some of the goodies at the honor 
roll party. 

Student Life 7 



It looks as though Richard Bateman is 
preparing to build a house. 

Ms. Wheeling and Mr. Chester stop to 
chat during their planning period. 

8 Student Life 

l 



Brian Thornhill acts cool as Ashley 
Wainwright, Tony Ward, and Mark 
Webb look on. 

Students in Mrs. Brill's first period 
class attempt to dissect their frog. 
Yuck! 

Donald Mullins tries to force a smile for 
the camera. 

Student Life 9 



Jennifer Vaught, George Minter, John 
Moore, and Todd Ellis try out a new 
static charge machine. 

Christine Lockhart phones home for a 
forgotten gym suit Monday morning. 

10 Student Life 



• 

. _, 

Diron Smith, Meredith Helm, Michelle 
Newman, Brent Munsey, and Dina 
Patel spend another long afternoon 
working on the yearbook. 

Paul Yeaman , Todd Emery, Mike 
Venable, Rocky Roy, and John 
Campbell try to look busy in Mr. Ward's 
class . 

Student Life 11 



'• 

II 

12 Sports Divider 



Tennis is a racquet 

David Jarvis, Justin Barham, Tommy McDonald, Scott Rusinko 

Front Row: Lisa Winstead Shannon Ripley Katie Franke Back Row: Mary Walker, Kristi Garren, Betsy Webb, Amy Dunn, 
Dina Patel ' ' ' 

Tennis 13 



Marvelous, silllply 
marvelous!! 

After finishing second the 
last two years in the tough 
Roanoke Valley Junior High 
League, this year's team 
dropped down a grade to face a 
demanding sixteen game 
schedule. Despite losing three 
starters off of last year's squad 
and the entire ninth grade 
class, their first season in the 
eighth grade circuit proved a 
most successful one. Led by tri­
captains Lynn Holiday, Tracy 
Palmer, and Terri Robinson, 
they more than met their 
challenge. They rolled to a 
perfect 16-0 mark, and the 
mythical "Greater Roanoke 
Valley" Championship. 

The campaign marked the 
first spotless season in ALMS's 
history: the lady Wolverines 
continued their improvement 

Front Row: Tiffani Brightwell, Laura 
Hyer, Lynn Holiday, Tracy Palmer, 
Terri Robinson, Samantha Ayers, Kelly 
Robinson. Back Row: Nicky Latham, 

14 Girls' Basketball 

of the last two years. Since 
enduring two winless seasons 
in the early 1980's, the Cagers 
have compiled an overall mark 
of 34-12, including 17-4 in the 
Wolverine Den. 

Lady Wolverines' Scoreboard 

ALMS 
40 
43 
48 
33 
48 
45 
57 
47 
33 
28 
36 
55 
42 
39 
57 
53 

Record 16-0 
Opponent 

Dublin 
Blacksburg 
Christiansburg 
Glen var 
Pulaski 
Clifton Forge 
Covington 
Clifton Forge 
Blacksburg 
Dublin 
Christiansburg 
Radford 
Botetourt 
Glen var 
Covington 
Botetourt 

12 
14 

. 21 
31 
13 
35 
16 
22 
18 
26 
11 
42 
22 
15 
18 
26 

Stephanie Martin, Beth Appleman, 
Jenny Appleman, Lori St. Clair, Debbie 
Cobb, Michelle Clouser. 

Lynn Holiday goes up for the tipoff. 

1 
I 



The team gathers in a huddle as Coach 
Ward gives advice. 

Lynn Holiday concentrates on a foul 
shot. 

L ewis ' tri-captains, Terri Rob inson , 
Tracy Palmer , a nd Lynn Holiday say 
"cheese." 

Debbie Cobb str uggles for t he ball. 

Gir ls'Basketba ll 15 



Season begins with a win 
The Andrew Lewis Middle 

School Football Team, coached 
by Larry Bradley, Brian Hook­
er, and Jimmy Carter, began 
the season with a new eighth 
grade schedule and a 14-0 win 
over the Pulaski Orioles. The 
Wolverines defeated their next 
opponents, the Glenvar High­
landers, 24-0 with Jody Terry 
making two touchdowns. The 
third Wolverine victory came in 
a 26-0 win over William Byrd. 
The season closed with four los­
ses in close games with Dublin, 
Clifton Forge, Blacksburg, and 
Botetourt. 

Although the Wolverines did 
not post a winning season, all 
forty-six members of the team 
deserved commendation. All 
participated in practice and 
due to an extra quarter, all 
members of the squad partici­
pated in game action. 

Coach Bradley and the guys go over the 
big play. 

Front Row: C. Thomas, N. Reed, J . 
Crowder, C. Ray, C. Fisher, B. Yeatts, 
R. Wells, E. Hartman, D. Mullins, M. 
Miller, D. Roberson, D. Lester Second 
Row: L. Griffin, G. Smith, J. Sandy, C. 
Poff, A. Thomas, K. Chambers, C. 
Eversole, S. Switzer, M. Simpkins, T. 
Humphrey, T. Ward, C. Morris Third 
row: R. Jessee, C. Pace , J . Shelor, R. 
Modale, C. Sweet, R. Rich, F. Jones, S. 
Dempsey, B. Horsley, M. Warren Back 
Row: B. Thornhill , C. Wheeling, J. Hill, 
T. Murphy, B. Magenbauer, R. Brown, 
B. Owen, J. Martin, S. Fletcher, R. 
Campbell 

In the final home game, Randy Rich 
gets tackled in a close gam e with 
Botetourt. 

16 Football 



J 

A 
I 

The defense makes a strong effort to 
stop Botetourt. 

Coach Bradley gives Eric Harlow in­
structions as Jeff Clinevell and Coach 
Carter listen. 

Coach Hooker is ready to give the team 
a big hand. 

Football 17 



New Coach leads teain 

Travis Murphy goes up for two! 

Front Row: Richard Goodpasture, John 
Shelor , Lee Cadd, Kevin Richard son 
Second Row: Joe Minahan, Chri s Ha r­
less, Tony Ward, Scott Switzer, Jay 
Sandy Back Row : Dale Foster, J oey 
Crowder 

18 Basketball 

~-... . 
.M·) ... 

'' A • 

... 

Eric Smith looks for an open man to 
make a pass. 

Lee Cadd tries to block as the opposition 
goes for two points. 



During halftime, Coach Kennedy gives 
his t eam a pep t a lk. 

Front Row: D av id Jar v i s, Bra di e 
Worre ll, Ri ch a rd Brewba k e r (M gr) 
Tommy McDonald, Brad Yeatts Back 
Row: L y le McL a rren (Asst . Coach ), 
Scott Keen , E r ic Smith, Patric k Finney, 
R a nd y Rich , Travis Mur phy , Timmy 
Barr, Jarre d Arn old , F or est Jones, 
Chad Fish e r , Lon z o K e nn e d y 
(Head Coach). 

Basketball 19 



Grapplers gain experience 

Returning wrestler, Everett Frost 
attempts to score for Lewis. 

With complete control of his opponent, 
Ricky Wells prepares for his winning 
hold . 

Front Row: Roger Slate, J e ff Tho n o n , 
J aso n Stanley, Mike Grimm , Ricky Wells, 
Cameron Poff, Brad Bradley, J oe Beren­
ba um , a nd Di ro n Smith. Second Row: 
Eve rett Frost, Brent Munsey , Mike Farrell , 
Scott Demse~, Do nald Mullms, Eddie Hart­
man , Cra ig ~verso le, Ke!1ny Meador, Mike 
Wa r re n. Third Row: Chns Sweet, Brian 
T hornh ill , Breu Magenba uer , Chad Wheel­
in g, Rod ney Ca mbell, Roy Brown , and Steve 
Dooley. 

20 Wresstling 



f 

The Lewis Wrestling team was 
coached by Larry Bradley, Brian 
Hooker, and Jimmy Carter. Thirty 
two members, including many 
newcomers, gained confidence and 
spirit after winning the opening 
match against Radford. One of the 
most difficult matches proved to be 
Pulaski. Even though a loss was 
suffered, the Wolverines came back 
fighting to defeat Botetourt 
Intermediate. 

At the annual Pulaski Winter 
Tournament, several Lewis wrestlers 
placed in their respective weight 
classes. Ricky Wells placed first while 
third places were clinched by Scott 
Dempsey, Donald Mullins, and Brian 
Thornhill. Brad Bradley, Brett 
Magenbauer, and Rodney Campbell 
wrestled their way to fourth places, 
and Roy Brown fought his way to a 
fifth place. 

Diron Smith gives a quick handshake 
before attempting to pin his foe. 

Brad Bradley pinned his opponent in 30 
seconds flat. 

Wrestling 2 1 



Holly Orr swings into action on the 
bars. 

Lori Archer shows perfect form on the 
beam as Amy McCoy spots her. 

22 Gymnastics 

Holly Orr, Beth H amel, Lori Archer, 
Shannon Stinnette, Michelle Jennings, 
Amy Webster, Ke lly R a dford (mgr) , 

Miss Orange (coach), Amy Daulton, 
Amy McCoy , Melissa Witt, Karen 
Abshire. 



Milissa Witt tries out her routine as 
Amy McCoy lends support. 

Holly Orr and Karen Abshire watch as 
Michelle Jennings tries a split. 

Young team, 
new coach 

Ms. Brenda Orange volunteered to 
coach the girls' gymnastics' team for 
the first time after loosing Mr. Greg 
Gallion to a trainers' position. Along 
with Ms. Orange were several 
newcomers and returning gymnasts. 

The inexperienced team gained con­
fidence by defeating its first opponent, 
Radford. The Lady Wolverines traveled 
to Radford next and defeated them 
again. 

The toughest competition was met 
with Pulaski and Dublin; Lori Archer 
and Amy Webster placed; however the 
competition proved too difficult. 

The Wolverines ended the season 
with Amy Webster placing as best all­
around gymnast, and a 2-3 record. 

Best all a round gymn ast, Amy Webster 
Shows her t a len t . 

Gymnastics 23 



"Springing'' into volleyball 

Showing perfect fo r m, Miche lle Keyes Adonna J on es a tte mpts t o get it ove r 
prepares to serve the ba ll. t h e n et. 

24 Volleyball 



Dawn Downing, Adonna Jones, and 
Debbie Cobb score a point on the play. 

Front Row: Danita Gearhart, Heather 
Brown, Teresa Dudley, Katherine Vest, 
Stephanie Martin, Debbie Cobb, Katie 
Franke Back Row: Connie Bowles, 
Angela Tolley, Dawn Downing, Denise 
Carey, Adonna Jones, Mrs . Oberlin, 
Michelle Keyes, Tracy Palmer, Amy 
Dunn, Stephanie Carroll , Stacey 
Rogers. 

All in a huddle, Coach Oberlin wishes 
the team well before the first volleyball 
game. 

Volleyball 25 



Cold spring 
training 

Coach Hooker instructs proper baton 
passing between Chad Fi s her and 
Travis Murphy. 

26 Track 

. Travi s Chad Fish e 1' I Suzi Scott Keen, V a nd e rpoo d Terri 
Murphy_. DaLv/nn Holiday, a:: a cold, 
Moushegian , d to run ° Robinson get rea y 
winte r day. 



Spirit • 
IS a full ti111e job 

I 
I 

' ' 11 
I I 

I ,1 

I ' 
' I 
I 

·'.> ·-

Front Row: Amy Daul ton, Krista Huff 
Se co nd Row : Mi ss Corde ll , Ange la 
Nuchols, Li sa St. Clair, Sarah Wolfe, 

I 

Beth H ammel, Suzi Moushegian, Stacy 
Gr eenway, E rin Updike, Miss Unger 
B ack Row: Stephanie Carroll , Suzanne 

Work, Laura Stephens 

Chee rleading 27 



28 Clubs Divider 



Front Row: Amy Rice, Michelle Keyes, 
Dawn Downing, Danita Ge arheart, 
Angela Nuchols, Martha Claytor 
Second Row: Jarred Arnold, Angela 

Latin Club 

Boitnott, Kristen Cruey, Amy Dunn, 
Jimmy Hiner, Scott Roupe, Bobby 
Morris, Courtney Wood Back Row: Billy 
Gerald, Randy Rich, Brian Wheeler, 

Phillip Oefelein, Rusty Deyerle, Chad 
Wheeling, Paul Hickerson 

Newspaper Staff 

Front Row: Amy McCoy, Mi c hell e 
Provost, Sean Brennan, Back Row: 

Cindy Jennings, Donni e Ri ckm a n, 
Nicole Balarns, Karen Abshire 

Latin Club, Newspaper 29 



Student Council Association 

This year's SCA officers got a taste of 
hard work and leadership. They 
started out the year serving as guides 
for the sixth grade orientation and for 
the Back to School Night. 

In October, elections were held for 
sixth grade class officers. Al l SCA 
members were then active serving as 
guides and providing refreshments for 
the October visit from an evaluating 
committee from the state department 
of education. 

December proved to be a busy month 
also. A food drive sponsored by the 
SCA was extremely successful; the food 
was distributed to needy Salem families 
as a result of the devastating November 
flood. 

In February, the SCA sold carnations 
for Valentine's Day and sponsored a 
Sadie Hawkins Dance on the 28th. 

In the spring, several of Lewis' most 
talented students participated in and 
won awards for their performances in 
the talent show. 

The SCA ended the school year 
electing new officers and planning for 
a_nother successful year. 

Front Row: Amy Daulton, Amy Dunn, 
Kristi Garren, Stephanie Carroll, Kristi 
Doss, Gina Perez, Kerri Green, Gavin 
Fisher Back Row: Missy Witt, Nicole 

Balams, Kristen Cruey, Brooks May, 
Jenny Appleman, Beth Appleman, 
Elizabeth Rusinko, Lori Archer 

AREN'T THEY CUTE 

Winners of the cutest baby contest, sponsored by the eighth grade include: 

First place: Mrs. Tyler Second place: Mr. Ward Third place: Miss Unger 

30 SCA 



~- . ...,.-, .. 
• , T ...... ,_ ~r ~....,. 

~ ..... - . . . - ' ·' ~. _.,,,.... . 

Kristen Cruey and Amy Dunn pre pare decorations for the Christmas Dance. 

The disc jockey from Q99 gets ready to 
spin the hits at the dance. 

Stephanie Carroll and Kerri Green take 
fiv e during· an SCA meeting. 

Lo okin g dapper at the dance are 
Richard Goodpasture , Darren 
Roberson , Brad Brad ley, and John 
Moore. 

SCA 31 



Yearbook Staff 

Front Row: Kelly Radford, Amy Yopp, 
Diron Smith , Michell e N e wm a n, 
Meredith Helm Back Row: Traci Witt, 

Mary Cr ouch, Dina P a t e l , Br e nt 
Munsey, Jill Reeves 

Kelly Radford tries to proof the copy as Anita Hall and Lori All s fi n ish the fin a l t yping fo r the big deadline ! 
fast as Traci Witt types. 

32 Yearbook 



Future Homemakers of America 

Front Row: Jill Reeves, Michele 
Presley, Stacie Daulton, Susie Ray, 
Teresa Lancaster, Kim Pruitt Second 

Row: Mrs. Hill, Judy Chitwood, Patty Mabes, Connie Bowles 
Arrington, Nicole Balams, Rashaan 
Vaughn, Mary Ellen Athur, Jeannie 

Future Business Leaders of America 

Front Row: Jarred Arnold, Chad Wheel- East, Tiffani Brightwell, Rhonda 
ing, Keynan Shepherd Back Row: Miss Chattin, Christine Jessee 

FHA, F BLA 33 



Advanced Choir 

Front Row: T. Newberry, M. Helm, M. 
Capito, S. Stovall, A.Nuckols, J. Halsey, 
T. Witt, H. Nimmo, S. Carroll, A. 
Daulton, S. Firebough Second Row: B . 
Munsey, S. Harshbarger, K. Roberts, W. 
Booth, M. Witt, S. Work, M. Walker, B. 

May, K. Garren, S. Moushegian, M. 
Presley Third Row: D. Bailey, S. 
Rusinko, B. Morris, T. Farmer, S. 
Stinette, K. Huff, L. Stevens, D. Combs, 
H. Regnier, J. Guelich, J. Dowdy Fourth 
Row: D. Williams, F. Jones, C. Fisher, C. 

Balbalian, K. Hale, S . Wolfe, S. Wright, 
L. Hyer, L. Alls, J. Mabes Back Row: T. 
Roseberry, K. Crawford, S. Linkehoker, 
S. Ferree, J. Bailey, A. Jones, A. 
Thompson, T. Deener, M. Preas, K. 
Cruey, R. Chattin 

Girls' EnseITlble 

As hley Wa inwr ig ht, Liza Dot son , Sarah 
Wolfe, Shanda Stovall , Amy Thompson, 

34 Choir 

Beth Hammel, Melissa Witt, Amanda 
Jones, Suzanne Work, Angela Nuckols, 

Katey Jenkins, Mary Walker, Julie 
Dowdy, Betsy Webb, Suzi Moushegian 



Beginning Choir 

Front Row: E. Rusinko, A. Jones, A. 
Witt, L. Jamison, L. Archer, M. Provost, 
C. Beggs, S. Semones, A. Cooper, K. 
Franke Second Row: J. Barenbaum, K. 
Agee, D. Foster, D. Hayes, D. Dutton, K. 
Richardson, T. Mitchum, C. Asirifi, E. 

Winstead, E. Updike, S. DeHart Third 
Row: W. Bright, J. Minahaw, B. Quoss, 
E. Wells, W. Flectuer, T. DeHart, E. 
Boardwine, W. Synder, P. Feazell, C. 
Woods, M. Gills, C. Richardson Back 
Row: N. Lanver, T . Rutledge, D. Cobb, 

V. Lee, T. Dudley, A. Wainwright, B. 
Hammel , E. Carter , K Jenkins, L. 
Dotson, B. Appleman, C. Williams, J. 
Appleman, A. Miles. 

Lewis Singers 

Katherine Franke, Dale Fost e r, 
Stephanie Carroll, Joe B e renbaum, 
Amy Daulton, Nace Lani e r, Kristi 

Garr e n, S co tt Rusinko, L a ura 
Stephens, Brent Mun sey, Adonna 
Jones , Darrin Bailey , Juli e Bail ey, 

Shawn Linke nhoke r , Suzanne Ferree, 
Bobby Morris , Sherry Wright, Chad 
Fish er , Jamie Halsey, Brian Quoss. 

Choir 35 



A one and a t"Wo 

Front Row: Amy Geist, Pam Amos, 
Angie Mabe , Sonya Mease, Wayne 
Peters, Becky Oliver, Kathy Roberts 
Second Row : Aileen Dickson, Debra 
Ray, David Hummel, Darrin Bailey, 
Amy Kauper, Teresa Hubble Third 
Row: Pam Lewis, Davy Vanderpool, 
Nichole Logan, David Jarvis, Toby 
Mittlestetter, Derek Gordon, Michael 
Hunt Back Row: Mr. Paxton, Cyrus 
Pace, Brian Nelson 

Front Row: .Michelle Hancock, Mary 
Colvrn, Trina Stanley, Christine 
Thomas Second Row: Jeff Taylor, 
Richard Swenson, Lee Stull, Heather 
Brown, Mary Ann Duff, Victoria 
Meador, Cathy Webber Third Row: Wade 
Cox, Paul Yeaman, Paul Hickerson 
Steve Ciafardini, Matt Pruitt Larry 
O'Dell Back Row: Mr. Paxto~, John 
Almonte, Scott Mason, Carey Daniel 
Chris McGee, .Mike Aldridge, Stev~ 
Reedy, Jason Pierce 

36 Ban d 



Front Row: Beth Smith, Melissa 
McPeak, Edwynna Cox, Leslie Boone, 
Jennifer Austin, Patricia Raplee 
Second Row: Susan Duffy, Gwen 
Hoskins, Dreama Towe, Dara Ruther­
ford, Sylvia Allgayer, Tashina Adams, 
Steve Parks, Nicole Fields Third Row: 
Joshua Oliver, Todd Ellis, Nathan 
Boyle, Robbie Sawyer, Jennifer Baker, 
Travis Pace, Eric Shrewsbury, Brian 
Doud, Brian Graybeal, Lance Triebel, 
Joel Hickerson, Todd Kincer Back Row: 
Judd Poindexter, Mr. Paxton, Dwayne 
Peters, Travis Gilbert 

Front Row: Justin Jones, Harvey 
Saunders, Debbie Grant, Robbie 
Dooley, Tiffany Cousser Back Row: 
Kurt Akers, Mike Collens Krista 
Hoblitzell, George Mintor ,' Eulena 
McConnell, D. W. Brown , Tony 
Fesperman, Mr. Paxton 

Band 37 



eoy!e 

38 People Divider 



Civil War buff, Mr. Greg Gallion, models a 
soldier's uniform for class discussion. 

Mike Akers 
Kathy Atkin s 
Scott Atkins 
Glenn Benson 
Virginia Bohon 

Larry Bradley 
L isa Brown 
Dottie B ull 
Beth Byrd 
Lewis Campbell 

Jimmy Carter 
Tommy Cheste r 
Stacey Cla rk 
Jori Corde ll 
Mike Cox 

Faculty 39 



Elizabeth Downs 
Sandy East 

Pam Elgin 
Judy Farmer 

Eva Farrell 
John Finnerty 

Greg Gallion 
Nina Garrett 

Douglas Graham 

Margaret Gregory 
Elizabeth Hiles 

Mary Hill 
Ellen Holtman 

Brian Hooker 
Virginia Houchins 

40 Faculty 

Coach Carter a nd Coach Williams make a good patriotic pair. 

Mad scientists, Mike Akers, Sally Tyle r, Tony Wirt, and M a ry 
Ellen Shrader dining at the Evaluation Dinner. 



-~-.J 

Mrs. McClearn smiles sweetly for the camera. 

Regina Hyer 
Edna Kennedy 

Joe Kirby 
Rick Leichtweis 

Betsy McClearn 
Lyle McLaren 

James Morris 
Julie Mowles 

Pat Oberlin 
James Paxton 

Brenda Orange 
Kathy Phlegar 
Sharlene P rice 
Allen Rodgers 
Julie Seay 

Faculty 41 



Janet Se bolt 
Penny Seidman 

Mary Ellen Shrader 

Jud y Sisson 
Pat Smith 

Vilma Stanley 

Wilma Stiff 
Lois Ta liaferro 
J oyce Tarpley 

42 Faculty 

Mr. Carter and Amy Dunn get into the Christmas spirit . 

Mr. Campbell addresses community 
and faculty members at the Evaluation 
Banquet. 



Watch the road, not the camera, Officer Clark! 

The staff enjoys a shower for Mr. McLaren and his wife 
before the arrival of their first baby girl. 

Susan Taylor 
Beverly Thomas 

Sally Tyler 
Leslie Unger 

Buddy Ward 
Marty Yuhas 

Facul ty 43 



Eighth Grade 

Eig~th gr~de class officers: Brooks May, 
Melissa Witt, and Kristen Cruey 

Karen Abshire 
Lori Alls 

Pam Amos 
Jarred Arnold 
Sonya Ashwell 

Wendy Atkinson 
Samantha Ayers 

Darrin Bailey 
Julie Bailey 

Nicole Balams 

Clarissa Balbalia n 
Justin Barham 

Timmy Barr 
Chris Basham 

Richard Bateman 

44 Eighth Grade 



Jennifer Battle 
Kevin Blackwell 
Brad Blankenship 
Angela Boitnott 
Luanne Boothe 

Michael Bower 
Christine Booher 
Connie Bowles 
Paul Bowles 
Melissa Brammer 

Tim Brauch 
Sean Brennan 
Richard Brewbaker 
Tiffany Brightwell 
Roy Brown 

Robert Browning 
Kim Bryant 
Melanie Capito 
Denise Carey 
Stephanie Carroll 

Mark Catlett 
Kevin Chambers 
Rhonda Chattin 
Martha Claytor 
Jeff Clinevell 

Bill Cole 
Dana Combs 
David Cook 
Jeff Cooper 
Magalena Crabtree 

Eighth Grade 45 



Kevin Crawford 
Holly Cromer 
Mary Crouch 

Kristen Cruey 
Mike Cruft 

Ame Curtis 
Jerry Daniel 

Amy Daulton 
Tanya Deaner 
Scott Dempsey 

R:usty Deyerle 
Aileen Dickson 
Donna Dooley 
Steve Dooley 
Julie Dowdy 

Dawn Downing 
Jason DuBois 

John Dugas 
Fred Duncan 

Amy Dunn 

William Eades 
William Ellison 

Phaydra Epperly 
Tony Eubank 

Tim Farmer 

Michael Farrell 
Suzanne Ferree 

Billy Ferris 
Patrick Finney 

Sonja Firebaugh 

46 Eighth Grade 



Kevin Crawford and Mike Maxey pause for the camera on the 
way to their next class. 

Blake Owen and Brooks May enjoy a s low dance together. 

Chad Fisher 
Tina Fitzgerald 

Eric Fleshman 
Garland Fletcher 

J anet Flint 
Kevin Forcelle 
Tammy Forlines 
Everett Frost 
Craig Fry 

Melanie Frye 
J effr ey Furr 

Kristi Garren 
Timothy Gearhart 

Danita Gearheart 
Amy Geist 

Eig hth Grade 47 



Christine Lockhart and Mike Warren share a tender moment 
at the Christmas Dance. 

What's hppening Melissa Witt, Stephanie Martin, and Debbie 
Cobb? 

Billy Gerald 
Scott Gibson 

Mark Goodbar 
Derek Gordon 
Larry Gordon 

Lonnie Griffin 
Mike Grimm 
Karen Gross 

Jo-Lynne Guelich 
Anne Guilds 

Karen Hale 
Wi lma Hale 
Anita Hall 

Donnie Hall 
Jamie Halsey 

48 Eighth Grade 



David Hammel 
Lori Hanes 
Eric Harlow 
Steve Harshbarger 
Eddie Hartman 

Diane Harvey 
Celyne Heck 
Meredith Helm 
Mike Hershman 
Paul Hickerson 

Jamie Hill 
Jimmy Rinner 
L ynn Holliday 
Phillip Honig 
Cliff Horn 

Brian Horsley 
Darlene Houchins 
Teresa Hubble 
Krista Huff 
Kristy Hull 

Michael Hunt 
La ura Hyer 
David Jarvi s 
Cynthia Jennings 
Michelle Jennings 

Christine Jessee 
Ingrid Johnson 
Adonna J ones 
Forest Jones 
Jennifer Jones 

E ighth Grade 49 



Raymond Jones 
Amy Kauper 

Shawn Keaney 
Brian Keen 

Patricia Keesling 

Laura Kelley 
Michelle Keyes 
Michelle Kurz 
Chris Kingery 
Jackie Lanier 

Todd Laprad 
Nicky Latham 
Kim Lawrence 

Robert Lawrence 
Christy Layman 

Nancy Lee 
Pam Lewis 

Shawn Linkenhoker 
Christine Lockhart 

Nicole Logan 

Kristi Long 
Angie Mabe 

Jeannie Mabes 
Mark Madden 

Brett Magenbauer 

Mike Maxey 
Brooks May 

Marc McCormack 
Amy McCoy 

Tony McCray 

50 Eighth Grade 



Brent Munsey selects another great novel for his English 
book report. 

Tommy McDonald 
Sonyia Mease 

Douglas Michaud 
Mike Miller 

Jeff Mills 
Toby Mittlestetter 

Ronny Modale 
Maris Monterossa 

Brian Morris 
Chris Morris 
Bobby Morris 
Suzi Mousheg-an 
Sonya Mulli s 

Brent Munsey 
Tra vis Murphy 
Donna N a nce 
Brian N elson 
Tracy Newberry 

Eighth Grade 51 



Michelle Newman 
Michelle Newton 
Heather Nimmo 
Angela Nuckols 
Philip Oefelein 

Becky Oliver 
Holly Orr 

Blake Owen 
Cyrus Pace 

Carol Padgett 

Tracy Palmer 
Dwayn e Parkins 

Dina Patel 
Craig Pendleton 
Greg Pendlet on 

Billy Perdue 
Charles Perdue 

Wayne Peter s 
Carlton Pierce 

Tina Pratt 

Melissa Preas 
Michelle Presley 

Beth Raborn 
Kelly Radford 

Steve Rasnake 

Kyle Ratliff 
Michele Ray 

Noel Reed 
Jill Reeves 

Michelle Reeves 

52 Eighth Grade 



Heidi Regnier 
Andy Renick 
Amy Rice 
Randy Rich 
Amy Rickman 

Donald Rickman 
Jon Roberts 
Kathy Roberts 
Keith Roberts 
Kim Robertson 

Terri Robinson 
Stacey Rogers 
Shawn Roop 
Todd Roseberry 
Scott Roupe 

Scott Rusinko 
Brian Saul 
Marc Schram 
Chris Shelor 
Chris Shelton 

Keynan Shepherd 
Roger Slate 
Diron Smith 
Eric Smith 
Greg Smith 

Lisa Smith 
Adrianne Speigel 
Ben Spencer 
Lori St. Clair 
Melanie St. Clair 

Eighth Grade 53 



Jason Stanley 
Laura Stephens 

Shannon Stinnette 

Tina Stinson 
Paul Stoutamire 

Shanda Stovall 

Lisa Seitzer 
Laura Tawney 
Jason Thomas 

Amy Thompson 
Jeff Thorton 

Chris Tiedemann 
Angela Tolley 

Allison Trail 

Todd Trail 
Connie Turner 
William Vance 

David Vanderpool 
Buford Vass 

Tony Vest 
Mary Walker 

Brad Ward 
Mike Warren 

Vanessa Weaver 

54 Eighth Grade 



Mr. Finnerty pours a refreshing drink for Jamie Hilland Mr. 
Gallion. 

Andrea Wrobel 
Brad Yeatts 
Amy Yopp 
Ray !'vloore 

Betsy Webb 
Amy Webster 

Mike Webster 
Ricky Wells 

Bryan Wheeler 
Chad Wheeling 

Ken White 
Dwayne Williams 
Tony Wilson 
Melissa Witt 
Traci Witt 

Sarah Wolfe 
Courtney Wood 
Suzanne Work 
Bradie Won:ell 
Sherry Wright 

Eighth Grade 55 



Seventh Grade 

Seventh grade class officers: Lori 
Archer, Elizabeth Rusinko Beth 
Appleman, and Jenny Applema;,_ 

Shannon Adams 
Keith Agee 

John Almonte 
Paul Ames 

Matt Andrews 

Beth Appleman 
Jenny Appleman 

Lori Archer 
Patty Arrington 

Brian Arthur 

Donna Arthur 
Mary Ellen Arthur 

Troy Arthur 
Carolina Asiriei 
Melanie Atkins 

Rochelle Blams 
Jody Baldwin 
Ember Bane 

David Barker 
Alicia Beaton 

56 Seventh Grade 



Crystal Beggs 
Jeffery Bell 
Mark Bell 
Joseph Berenbaum 
David Brickhead 

Kristina Black 
Elizabeth Boardwine 
Libby Booth 
Erik Brady 
Wayne Bright 

Bobby Brown 
Heather Brown 
Megan Buckley 
Brenda Burnop 
Brian Burns 

Kevin Butler 
Lee Gadd 
John Campbell 
Rodney Campbell 
Elizabeth Carter 

Mechelle Ca ss 
Judy Chitwood 
Steve Ciafar dini 
Jill Clinevell 
Michele Clouser 

Debra Cobb 
Pam Colbert 
Bobby Cole 
Gerald Colem an 
Ma r y Colvin 

Ar nold Conner 
Temple Conner 
Adam Cook 
Amber Cooper 
Randall Cooper 

Seventh Grade 57 



Crystal Cousins 
Wade Cox 

Candice Crawford 
Chuck Cromer 
Rawles Cross 

Joey Crowder 
Carey Daniel 

Eric Darby 
Aron Davis 

Sonya DeHart 

Tonya DeHart 
Amy DeLong 

Ashley Dickson 
Liza Dotson 

Marcus Douglas 

Sandra Doyle 
Marynn Duff 
Della Dutton 

Steve Easterlina 
Todd Emery 

Donna Eubank 
Craig Eversole 
Pamela Feazell 

Dora Fitzgerald 
Wendy Fletcher 

Brian Flinchum 
Mark Flinchum 

Dale Foster 
Nora Francisco 

Kat ie Frankie 

David Garst 
Shawn Gearhart 

Melissa Gills 
Richard Goodpasture 

Matthew Graham 

58 Seventh Grade 



Wayne Bright finishe s researching his r e port in the libr ary. 

Oh won 't you smil e for the camera, Julie F e r gu son? 

Michael Graves 
Stacy Greenway 

Angie Greer 
Mary Gregory 

Cynthia H all 
Brenda Hamlin 

Beth H ammel 
Michelle Han cock 
Chris H artma!1 
J ennifer Harns 
Peggy H arris 

David Ha rtma n 
Kelly Har t man 

Deidre Hayn es 
Tara Haynes 

T ammy Hayslatt 
E li zabeth Heinde l 

Sevent h Grade 59 



Jennifer Hicks 
Holly Hodges 

Maryanne Houston 
Tracy Howell 

Rusty Huggett 

Tommy Humphrey 
Derek Jackson 

Michael Jackson 
Lisa Jamison 

Katey Jenkins 

Dana Jesse 
Robbie Jesse 

Marlo Jeter 
Amanda Jones 

David Jones 

Joanna Jordan 
Melissa Kingery 

Danny Kiser 
Teresa Lancaster 

Nace Lanier 

60 Seventh Grade 

Jennifer Appleman and Brian Thornhill make a cute couple 
at the Christmas dance. 



During art class, Tommy Mollette works on a career poster. 

Keith Lawrence 
Eric Lee 
Victoria Lee 
Louise Lephew 
Dameon Lester 

Sherry Lilly 
Amy Loving 
Buddy Lucado 
Tracy Lupton 
Randall Mabery 

Kevin Manning 
James Martin 
Joey Martin 
Stephanie Martin 
Scot Mason 

Chris McCray 
Sondra McCray 
Ricky McG_uire 
Dana McK1ss1ck 
Victoria Meador 

Leah Mercer 
Chris Miller 

Amber Miles 
Joe Minahan 

Tracy Mitchem 
Tommy Mollette 

Seventh Grade 61 



Brian Flinchum replenishes his supplies during art class. 

Chastity Williams and Christy Williams wait to begin class in 
Mr. Ward's class. 

Francine Monterosso 
Dawn Montgomery 

Chris Morris 
Dona ld Mulli s 

Curti s Murrell 

Trevor Norford 
Tricia Nowlin 

Christopher O'Dell 
Ken Obenshain 

Erica Parrish 

Brian Patterson 
James Patterson 
Stephanie Pee ry 
Shane Pendleton 

B.J. Pentecost 

62 Seventh Grade 



Siler Persinger 
Jason Pierce 
Cameron Poff 
Brenda Prater 
Heather Price 

Michelle Provost 
Matt Pruitt 
Brian Quoss 
Debbie Rankin 
Carlos Ray 

Steven Reedy 
Brad Reeves 
Christy Richardson 
Kevin Richardson 
Kim Richardson 

James Rickman 
Shannon Ripley 
Darren Robertson 
Richard Roy 
Trixi Rubi 

Davelle Rudd 
Elizabeth Rusinko 
Travis Rutledge 
Jay Sandy 
Tina Sarver 

Timmy Saunders 
Chris Sawyes 
Lee Sichrader 
Carl Schultz 
Craig Scott 

Sophia Semones 
Angel Settles 
Aaron Shearer 
Jason Shell 
John Shelor 

Seventh Grade 63 



Tommy Sheppard 
Dana Shinault 

Shawn Simmons 

Eric Smith 
Kisha Smith 
Mario Smith 

Sheri Smith 
Todd Smith 
Niki Snyder 

Cathrena Spaulding 
Kevin Spence 

Shannon Spence 
Jason Spradlin 
Trina Stanley 

Lisa St. Clair 
Gary Stultz 
Kris Sweet 

Richard Swenson 
Scott Switzer 

Jeff Taylor 
Jodie Terry 
Matt Terry 

Christine Thomas 
Chucky Thomas 

Alan Thomas 
Brian Thornhill 

Benita Turner 
Barry Underwood 

Melissa Underwood 

64 Seventh Grade 

I 

.~: ~.~£ Ell !1 

II! 



• 
Twins, Tonya and Sonya DeHart work 
on homework durig a slow period as 
office runners. 

Erin Updike 
Rashaan Vaughn 
Christine Ventura 

Kathy Vest 
Ashley Wainwright 
Anthony Ward 

Mark Webb 
Tracy Webb 
Cathy Webber 

Mike Webber 
Jenny Weeks 
Sheila Welch 
Amy Welman 
Estelle Wells 

Courtney Wells 
Stephanie Wheeler 
Kirk White 
Suzanne White 
Sterling Whiley 

Chastity Williams 
Christy Williams 
Lisa Winstead 
Amy Witt 
Carrie Woods 

Jennifer Woolwine 
Larry Wright 
Paul Yeaman 
Susan Yost 
Bryon Young 

Seventh Grade 65 



Sixth Grade 

Sixth Grade Class Officers include: 
Kerri Green, Gina Perez, Kristi Doss 
and Gavin Fisher 

Elizabeth Abbot 
Robyn Abshire 

Tashina Adams 
Kurt Akers 

Donna Albano 

Michael Aldridge 
Amanda Allen 

Kim Allen 
Sylvia Allgayer 

Angela Anderson 

Keith Anderson 
William Anderson 

Sheri Arrington 
David Atkins 

J ennifer Austin 

Pack Avory 
Jennifer Baker 

Corey Banks 
Erin Barger 

Jennifer Barker 

66 Sixth Grade 



Eric Barr 
Cory Batts 
Erin Beach 
Holly Beasley 
Joe Blackwell 

Aaron Blevins 
Connie Booher 
Leslie Boone 
David Bower 
Amy Bowles 

Nathan Boyle 
Brad Bradley 
Rebecca Brochu 
Bill Breedlove 
Kristina Brookman 

Genea Brown 
Shawn Brown 
Car a Butterworth 
Billy Byrd 
Elizabeth Canfie ld 

Christina Carroll 
Kenneth Carroll 
Karri Cass 
Jesse Clark 
Jennifer Cole 

Scott Coles 
Michael Collins 
Tonia Conner 
Necole Cook 
Tiffany Cousser 

Edwynna Cox 
Amy Cromer 
Amy Crowe 
Michelle Curl 
David Dalton 

Sixth Grade 67 



Stacie Daulton 
Tequita Davis 

Jason Dixon 
Scott Donoho 

Robert Dooley 

Todd Dooley 
Kristie Doss 
Brian Doud 
Trey Dowdy 
Susan Duffy 

Jeff Early 
Christy Ellis 

Todd Ellis 
Michelle English 
Darren Epperly 

Aleta Evans 
Matthew Farley 
Krystal Farmer 

Tony Fesperman 
Nikki Fields 

Gavin Fisher 
Hugh Flannagan 

Sherri Flurnoy 
Sonia Ford 

Jennifer Foutz 

Angela Fralin 
Jennifer Garst 
Chad Gearhart 

Chris Gearheart 
Travis Gilbert 

Charles Gilliam 
Matt Gist 

Bryan Godlewski 
Eric Goodbar 
Debbie Grant 

68 Sixth Grade 



Shelly Armstrong and N aomi McConnell get ready to square 
dance. 

Kerri Green, Kristie Doss, and Rebecca Brouchu dig into the 
Christmas candy. 

Brian Graybeal 
Kerri Green 
April Griffin 
John Haley 
Katina Hamm 

Joseph Harless 
Michelle Harris 
Brandin Hatfield 
John Hale 
Becky Hawley 

Justin Hedge 
Brian Herndon 
Joel Hickerson 
Shawn Higgs 
Krysta Hoblitzell 

Sixth Grade 69 



Miles Hoge 
Gwen Hoskins 
Terra Hindley 

Jessica Hurst 
Adam Hylton 
Jeff Johnson 

Justin Jones 
Kimberly Jones 

Mary Joyner 

Todd Kincer 
Dee Ann Laster 
Brian Lawrence 

Joel Light 
Loretta Linkous 

Ryan Linkous 
Greg Lionberger 

Charlie Logan 
David Long 

Bernie Looney 

Matt Lovell 
April Lyle 

Rachelle Lytton 
Jodie Macintosh 

Stephen Magenbauer 

Shawn Maldrum 
Mark Mahoney 

Donald Manspile 
Chad Martin 

Timothy Martin 

70 Sixth Grade 



Kim Pifer, Shawn Price, Joe Blackwell, and Amy McDaniel 
don't appear scared by this masked man. 

David McCormack 
Naomi McConnell 

Amy McDaniel 
Christopher McGhee 

John McGeorge 
Melissa Mcpeak 

Kenny Meador 
Shaine Miles 
Amy Mills 
George Minter 
Scottie Mitchum 

John Moore 
Mandy Morris 
Carmon Murphy 
Sara Neighbors 
Binh Nuyen 

Joshua Oliver 
Erik Olsen 
Zachary Owen 
Travis Pace 
Edward Palmer 

Michael Parkins 
Suzanne Parks 
Stacy Paxton 
Mich elle Pendleton 
Gina Perez 

Sixth Grade 71 



Dewayne Peters 
Kimberly Phelps 

Kim Pifer 
Judd Poindexler 

Mollie Powers 

Shawn Price 
Tracy Price 
Kim Pruitt 
Chris Pugh 

Christie Quesenberry 

Patricia Raplee 
Susan Ray 

John Reynolds 
Melissa Richardson 

Kelly Robinson 

Sammi Ruley 
Debra Rutherford 

Robert Ryan 
J ennifer Seagle 
Robbie Sawyer 

Harvey Saunders 
Chris Saunders 

Brandi Shepherd 
Tony Sheppard 

Eric Shrewsberry 

Kim Sigmon 
Beth Smith 

Edward Smith 
Mary Smith 
Scott Smith 

Amber Snead 
Andy Souma 

Kristen Sovine 
Tonya Spence 
Kevin Stovall 

72 Sixth Grade 



Who's getting the bigger charge, Todd Ellis or Shelly 
Pendleton?? 

Wendi Woods 
Robin Wright 
Ryan Young 

Leigh Stull 
Randy Surface 

Ann Swann 
Daniel Swestyn 

Ashley Tayloe 
Tiffanie Tinsley 

Dreama Towe 
Kenneth Trail 
Lance Triebel 
Matthew Turner 
Jennifer Vaught 

Nigel Vincent 
Luqman Wade 
Tim Waldron 
Kate Walker 
Anthony Webb 

Scott White 
Lee Wolfe 
Tonya Wolfe 
Travis Wood 
Tammy Woods 

Sixth Grade 73 



Faculty 
Akers, Mike 39 
Aktins, Kathy 39 
Atkins, Scott 39 
Benson, Glenn 39 
Bohon, Virginia 39 
Bradley, Larry 39 
Brown, Lisa 39 
Bull, Dottie 39 
Byrd, Beth 39 
Campbell, Lewis 39 
Carter, Jimmy 39 
Chester, Tom 39 
Clark, Stacy 39 
Cordell, Jori 39 
Cox, Mike 39 
Downs, Elizabeth 40 
East, Sandy 40 
Elgin, Pam 40 
Farmer, Judy 40 
Farrell, Eva 40 
Finnerty, John 40 
Gallion, Greg 40 
Garrett, Nina 40 
Graham, Douglas 40 
Gregory, Margaret 40 
Hiles, Elizabeth 40 
Hill , Mary 40 
Holtman, Ellen 40 
Hooker, Brian 40 
Houchins, Virginia 40 
Hyer, Regina 41 
Kennedy, Edna 41 
Kirby, Joe 41 
Leichtweis, Rick 41 
Maclaern, Betsy 41 
McLaren, Lyle 41 
Morris, James 41 
Mowles, Julie 41 
Oberlin, Pat 41 
Orange, Brenda 41 
Paxton, James 41 
Phleagar, Kathy 41 
Price, Sharlene 41 
Rodgers, Allen 41 
Seay, Julie 41 
Sebolt, Janet 42 
Seidman, Penny 42 
Shrader, Mary Ellen 42 
Sisson, Judy 42 
Smith, Pat 42 
Stanley, Vilma 42 
Stiff, Wilma 42 
Taliaferro, Lois 42 
Tarpley, Joyce 42 
Taylor, Susan 43 
Thomas, Beverly 43 
Tyler, Sally 43 
Unger,, Leslie 43 
Ward, Buddy 43 
Yuhas, Marty 43 

Eighth Grade 
Abshire, Karen 7, 22, 23, 29, 44 
All s, Lori 32, 34, 44 

74 Index 

Amos, Pamela 36, 44 
Arnold, Jarred 19, 29, 33, 44 
Ashwell, Sonya 44 
Atkinson, Wendy 44 
Ayers, Samantha 4, 14, 44 
Bailey, Darrin 34, 36, 44 
Bailey, Julie 34, 44 
Balams, Nicole 29, 30, 33, 44 
Balbalian, Clarissa 34, 44 
Barham, Justin 13, 44 
Barr, Timothy 19, 44 
Basham, Gary 44 
Bateman, Richard 8, 44 
Battle, Jennifer 45 
Blackwell, Kevin 45 
Blankenship, Bradley 45 
Boitnott, Angela 29, 45 
Booher, Christine 45 
Boothe, Luann 34, 45 
Bower, Michael 45 
Bowles, Connie 24, 33, 45 
Bowles, Paul 45 
Brammer, Melissa 45 
Brauch, Timothy 45 
Brennan, Sean 29, 45 
Brewbaker, Richard 19, 45 
Brightwell, Tiffani 14, 33, 45 
Brown, Roy 16, 20, 45 
Browning, Robert 45 
Bryant, Kimberly 45 
Capito, Melanie 34, 45 
Carey, Denise 24, 45 
Carroll, Stephanie 24, 27, 30, 31, 34, 45 
Catlett, Mark 45 
Chambers, Kevin 16, 45 
Chattin, Rhonda 33, 34, 45 
Claytor, Martha 29, 45 
Clinevell, Jeffrey 16, 17, 45 
Cole, Wilbur, Jr. 45 
Combs, Dana 34, 45 
Cook, David 45 
Cooper, Jeffrey 45 
Crabtree, Magalena 45 
Crawford, Kevin 34, 46, 47 
Cromer, Holly 46 
Crouch, Mary 32, 46 
Cruey, Kristen 29, 30, 31, 34, 44, 46 
Cruff, Michael 46 
Curtis, Ame 46 
Daniel, Gerald 46 
Daulton, Amy 22, 27, 30, 34, 46 
Deaner, Tanya 34, 46 
Dempsey, Freddie 16, 20, 46 
Deyerle, Ira 7, 29, 46 
Dickson, Aileen 36, 46 
Dooley, Donna 46 
Dooley, Stephen 20, 46 
Dowdy, Julia 34, 46 
Downing, Dawn 24, 25, 29, 46, 78 
DuBois, Jason 46 
Dugas, Jacob 46 
Duncan, Fred 46 
Dunn, Amy 13, 24, 29, 30, 31, 46, 78 
Eades, William 46 
Ellison, William 46 
Epperly, Phaydra 46 
Eubank,Lewis 46 
Farmer, Timothy 34, 46 
Farrell, Michael 20, 46 
Ferree, Suzanne 34, 46 
Ferris, Billy 46 
Finney, Charles 19, 46 

Firebaugh, Sonya 34, 46 
Fisher, Charles 16, 19, 26, 34, 47 
Fitzge rald, Tina 47 
Fleshman, Eric 47 
Fletcher, Garland 16, 47 
Flint, Janet 47 
Forcelle, Richard 47 
Forlines, Tammy 34, 47 
Frost, Everett 20, 47 
Frye, Craig 4 7 
Frye, Melanie 47 
Furr, Jeffrey 47 
Garren, Kris tine 13, 30, 34, 47 
Gearhart, Timothy 47 
Gearhart, Donita 24, 29, 47 
Geist, Amy 36, 4 7 
Gerald, Billy 29, 48 
Gibson, Scott 48 
Goodbar, Mark 48 
Gordon, Derek 36, 48 
Gordon, Larry 48 
Griffin, Lonnie 16, 48 
Grimm, Michael 20, 48 
Gross, Karen 48 
Guelich, Jo-lynn 34, 48 
Guilds, Anne 48 
Hale, Karen 34, 48 
Hale, Wilma 48 
Hall, Anita 34, 48 
Hall, Donald 48 
Halsey, Jamie 34, 48 
Hammel, David 36, 49 
Hanes , Lori 49 
Harlow, Eric 17, 49 
Harshbarger, Steven 34, 49 
Hartman, William, Jr. 16, 20, 49 
Haynes, Tammy 
Harvey, Diane 49 
Hedge, Aaron 
Heck, Celeyne 49 
Helm, Meridith 11, 32, 34, 49 
Hershman, Gary 49 
Hickerson, Paul 29, 36, 49 
Hill, James 16, 49, 55 
Hiner, James 29, 49 
Holliday, Lynn 14, 15, 26, 49, 79 
Honig, Phillip 49 
Horn, Cliffard 49 
Horsley, Brian 16, 20, 49 
Houchins, Darlene 49 
Hubble, Teresa 36, 49 
Huff, Krista 27, 34, 49 
Hull, Kristy 49 
Hunt, Michael 7, 36, 49 
Hyer, Laura 14, 34, 49 
Jarvis, David 13, 19, 36, 49 
Jennings, Cynthia 29, 49 
Jennings, Michelle 22, 23, 49 
Jessee, Christine 33, 49 
Johnson, Ingrid 49 
Jones, Adona 23, 24, 25, 34, 49 
Jones, Forest 16, 19, 34, 49 
Jones, Jennifer 49 
Jones, Raymond 50 
Kauper, Amy 36, 50 
Keaney, Shawn 50 
Keen, Brian 19, 26, 50 
Keesling, Patricia 50 
Kelley, Laura 50 
Keyes, Michelle 23, 24, 29, 50, 78 
Kurz, Michelle 50 
Lanier, Jack 50 



Laprad, Todd 50 
Kingery, Chris 50 
Lathem, Angela 19, 50 
Lawrence, Kim 50 
Lawrence, Robert 50 
Layman, Christy 50 
Lee, Cleo 
L ee, Nancy 50 
Lewis, Pamela 36, 50 
Linkenhoker, Timothy 34, 50 
Lockhart, Christine 10, 48, 50 
Logan, Dana 36, 50 
Long, Lona 50 
Mabe, Ange la 36, 50 
Mabes, Jeannie 33, 34, 50 
Madden, Mark 50 
Magenbauer, Brett 16, 20, 50 
Maxey, Michael 47, 50 
May, Stephanie 30, 34, 44, 50 
McCormack, Marc 50 
McCoy, Amy 22, 23, 29, 50 
McCray, Thomas 50 
McDonald, Tommy 13, 19, 51 
Mease, Sonyia 36 51 
Michaud, Dougla~ 51 
Miller, Michael 16 51 
Mills, Howard 51 ' 
Mittelstetter, Toby 36, 5l 
Modale, Ronald 51 
Monterosso, Marie 51 
Moore, Ray 55 
Morris, Bria n 51 
Morr!s, Christopher 16, 20, 5 l 
Morns, Grace 
Morris , Robert 29, 34, 51 
Mou~hegian, Suzanne 20, 27, 34, 51 
Mullms, Sonya 51 
Munsey, Brent 11, 20, 32, 34 
Murphy, Travis 16, 18, 19, 26, 51 
Nance, Donna 51 
Nelson, Brian 36, 51 
Newberry, Tracy 34, 51 
Newman, Miche lle 11 32 51 
Newton, Mich e ll e 52 ' ' 
Nimmo, Heather 4 34 52 
Nuck?ls, Angela 27, 29 34 52 78 
O~fehen, Philip 7, 29, 5'2 ' ' 
Ohve r, Rebecca 36, 52 
Orr, Holly 22, 23, 52 
Owen, Blake 16, 52 
I'ace, Cyrus 16, 36, 52 
Padgett, Carol 52 
Palm.er, Tracy 14, 15, 24, 52, 49 
Parkms, Edward 52 
P atel, Dina 11 , 13, 32, 52 
P endleton , Cr a ig 52 
Pendleton, Greg 52 
Perdue, Billy 52 
Perdue, Charles 52 
P~ters, David 36, 52 
Pierce, Carlton 52 
Pratt, Tina 52 
Preas, Melissa 34, 52 
Presley, Miche le 33, 34, 52 
Raborn, Elizabeth 52 
Rasnake, Larry 52 
Ratliff, Kyle 52 
Ray, Debra 36, 52 
Reed, Noe l 16, 52 
Reeves, Jill 32, 33, 52 
Reeves, Michelle 52 
Reginer, Heidi 34, 52 

Renick, Andrew 53 
Rice, Amy 29, 53 
Rich, Randall 16, 18, 29, 53 
Rickman, Amy 53 
Rickman, Donald 29, 53 
Roberts, Jon 53 
Roberts, Kathleen 34, 36, 53 
Roberts , Keith 53 
Robertson, Kimberly 53 
Robinson, Terry 14, 15, 26, 53, 79 
Rogers, Stacey 24, 53 
Roop, Shawn 53 
Roseberry, Todd 34, 53 
Roupe, Jeffrey 4, 29, 53 
Rusinko, Nicholas 13, 34, 53 
Saul, Brian 53 
Schram, Marc 53 
Shelor, Christopher 53 
Shelton, Christopher 53 
Shepherd, Keynan 33, 53 
Simpkins, Michael 
Slate, Roger 20, 53 
Smith, Diron 11, 20, 21, 32, 53 
Smith, Eric 18, 53 
Smith, Gregory 4, 16, 53 
Smith, Lisa 53 
Speigal, Adrianne 53 
Spencer, Michael 53 
St. Clair, Lori 14, 53 
St. Clair, Melanie 53 
Stanley, Jason 20, 53 
Stephens, L a ura 27, 34, 54 
Stinnette, Shannon 22, 34, 54 
Stinson, Tina 54 
Stoutamire, Paul 54 
Stovall, Shanda 34, 54 
Switzer, Lisa 54 
Tawney, Laura 54 
Thomas, Matthew 54 
Thompson, Amy 34, 54 
Thorton, Jeffrey 20, 54 
Tiedemann, Christopher 54 
Tolley, Angela 24, 54 
Trail , Allison 54 
Trail, James 54 
Turner, Connie 54 
Vance, William 54 
Vanderpool, David 26, 36, 54 
Vass, Buford 54 
Vest, Tony 54 
Walker, Mary 13, 34, 54 
Ward, Brad 54 
Warren, Michael 16, 20, 48, 54 
Weaver, Vanessa 54 
Webb, Betsy 13, 34, 54 
Webster, Amy 23, 55 
Webster, Mike 22, 55 
Wells, Richard 16, 20, 55 
Wheele r, Bryan 29, 55 
Wheeling, David 16, 20, 29, 33, 55 
White , Kenne th 55 
Williams, Dwayne 34, 55 
Wilson, Michael 55 
Witt, Melissa 22, 23, 30, 34, 44, 48, 55 
Witt, Traci 32, 34, 55 
Wolfe, Sarah 27, 34, 55 
Wood, Courtney 29, 55 
Work, Suzanne 27, 34, 55 
Worrell, William 18, 55 
Wrobel, Andrea 55 
Yeatts, Bradley 16, 19, 55 
Yopp, Amy 32,55 

Seventh Grade 
Adams, Shannon 56 
Agee, Keith 35, 56 
Almonte, John 36, 56 
Ames, Paul 56 
Andrews, Matthew 56 
Appleman, Elizabeth 14, 30, 35, 56 
Appleman, Jennifer 14, 30, 56, 60 
Archer, Lori 22, 20, 24, 56 
Arrington, Patricia 33, 56 
Arthur, Brian 56 
Arthur, Donna 56 
Arthur, Mary 33, 56 
Arthur, Troy 56 
Asirifi, Carolina 35, 56 
Atkins, Melanie 56 
Balams, Rochelle 56 
Baldwin, Jody 56 
Bane, Eugene 56 
Barker, David 56 
Beaton, Alicia 56 
Beggs, Crystal 35, 57 
Bell, Jeffrey 20, 57 
Bell, Mark 57 
Berenbaum, Joseph 35, 57 
Birckhead, David 57 
Black, Kristina 57 
Boardwine, Elizabeth 35, 57 
Boothe, Elizabeth 57 
Brady, Eric 57 
Bright, Douglas 35, 57, 59 
Brown, Heather 24, 36, 57 
Brown, Herman 57 
Buckley, Megan 57 
Burnop, Brenda 57 
Burns, Brian 57 
Butler, Kevin 57 
Cadd, Robert 18, 57 
Campbell, John 11, 57 
Campbell, Rodney 16, 20, 57 
Carter, Elizabeth 35, 57 
Cass, Mechelle 57 
Chitwood, Judy 33, 57 
Ciafardina, Steve 36, 57 
Clirvell, Jill 57 
Clouser, Michelle 14, 57 
Cobb, Debra 14, 15, 24, 25, 35, 48, 57 
Colbert, Pamela 57 
Cole, Robert 57 
Coleman, Gerald 57 
Colvin, Mary 36, 57 
Conner, Arnold 57 
Conner, Temple 57 
Cook, Adam 57 
Cooper, Amber 36, 57 
Cooper, Randall 57 
Cousins, Crystal 58 
Cox, Kenneth 36, 58 
Crawford, Candice 58 
Cromer, Charles 58 
Cross, Allen, Jr. 58 
Crowder, Joseph 16, 18, 58 
Daniel, Carey 36, 58 
Darby, Michael 58 
Davis, Aaron 58 
Dehart, Sonya 35, 58, 65 
Dehart, Tonya 35, 58, 65 
Delong, Amy 58 
Dickson, Ashley 58 
Dotson, Liza 35, 58 

Index 75 



Douglas, Marcus 58 
Doyle, Sandra 58 
Dudley, Theresa 24 
Duff, Letha 36, 58 
Dutton, Della 35, 58 
Easterling, Steven 58 
Emery, Todd 11, 58 
Eubank, Donna 58 
Eversole, Matthew 16, 20, 58 
Farris, Michael 58 
Feazell, Pamela 35, 58 
Fitzgerald, Dora 58 
Flinchum, Brian 58, 61, 62 
Flinchum, Mark 58 
Foster, Dale, Jr. 18, 35, 58 
Francisco, Nora 58 
Franke, Kathryn 13, 24, 35, 58 
Garst, David 58 
Gearhart, Christopher 58 
Gearhart, Shawn 58 
Gills, Melissa 35, 58 
Godsey, Tammy 58 
Goodpasture, Richard 18, 31, 58 
Fletcher, Wendy 35, 58 
Graham, Matthew 58 
Graves, Michael 59 
Greenway, Stacy 27, 59 
Greer, Angela 35, 59 
Gregory, Mary 59 
Hall, Cynthia 59 
Hamlin, Brenda 59 
Hammel, Ida Beth 22, 27, 35, 59 
Hancock, Michelle 36, 59 
Harless, Fred 18, 59 
Harris, Jennifer 59 
Harris, Peggy 59 
Hartman, David 59 
Hartman, Kelly 59 
Hayes, Deidre 35, 59 
Haynes, Tara 59 
Hayslett, Tammy 59 
Heindel, Elizabeth 60 
Hicks, J ennifer 60 
Hodges, Holly 60 
Houston , Margaret 60 
Howell, Tracy 60 
Huggett, Russell 60 
Humphrey, Loyd 16, 20, 60 
Jackson, Derek 60 
Jackson, Michael 60 
Jamison, Lisa 61 
J enkins, Katherine 35, 60 
Jesse, Dan a 60 
Jesse, Robert 16, 60 
Jeter, Iran 60 
J ohnston, Lewis 60 
J ones, Amanda 35, 60 
Jones, David 60 
Jordan, J oanna 60 
Kingery, Melissa 35, 60 
Kiser, Daniel 60 
Lancaster, Ter esa 33, 60 
Lan ier, Nace 35, 60 
Lawrence, Keith 61 
Lee, Eric 61 
Lee, Vicky 35, 61 
Lephew, Louise 61 
Lester, Charles 16, 61 
L illy, Sherry 61 
Lovelace, Sean 61 
Loving, Aman da 61 
Lucado, B uford 61 

76 Index 

Lupton, Tracy 61 
Mabery, Randall 61 
Manning, Kevin 61 
Martin, Jam es 16, 20, 61 
Martin, Joey 61 
Martin, Stephanie 14, 24, 48, 61, 79 
Mason, Brandon 36, 61 
McCray, Christopher 61 
McCray Sondra 61 
McGuire, Ricky 61 
McKissick, Dana 61 
Meador, Vickie 7, 36, 61 
Mercer, Leah 61 
Miller, Christopher 61 
Miles, Amber 35, 61 
Minahan, Joseph 18, 35, 61 
Mitchem, Elizabeth 
Mitchem, Tracy 35, 61 
Mollette, Thomas 61 
Monterosso, Francine 62 
Montgomery, Dawn 62 
Morris, Christopher 62 
Mullins, Donald 9, 16, 20, 62 
Murrell, Curtis 62 
Norford, Trevor 62 
Nowlin, Patricia 62 
O'dell, Larry 36, 62 
Obenshain, Loyd 62 
Parrish, Erica 62 
Patterson, James 62 
Patterson, Richard 62 
Peery, Stephanie 62 
Pendleton, Shane 62 
Pentecost, Bobbie Jo 62 
Persinger, Silver 63 
Pierce, Christopher 36, 63 
Poff, Cameron 16, 20, 63 
Prater, Brenda 35, 63 
Price, Heather 63 
Provost, Michelle 29, 35, 63 
Pruitt, Matthew 36, 63 
Quoss, Brian 35, 63 
Rankin, Deborah 63 
Ray, Carlos 11, 16, 20, 63 
Reedy, Steve 36, 63 
Reeves, Bradley 63 
Richardson, Christy 35, 63 
Richardson, Kevin 18, 63 
Richardson, Kimberly 35, 63 
Rickman, James 63 
Ripley, Shannon 13, 35, 63 
Roberson, Darren 16, 31, 63 
Roy, Richard 63 
Rubi, Beatrice 63 
Rudd, Davelle 63 
Rusinko, Helen 30, 35, 56, 63 
Rutlegde, Travis 35, 63 
Sandy, Jay 16, 18, 63 
Server, Tina 63 
Saw!, Anita 63 
Saunders, Timmy 63 
Sawyers, Virginia 63 
Schrader, Lee 6, 63 
Schultz, Carl 63 
Scott, Craig 63 
Semones, Sophia 35, 63 
Settles, Angel 63 
Shearer, Aaron 63 
Shell , Jason 63 
Shelor, John 16, 18, 63 
Sheppard, Oscar 64 
Shinault, Dana 64 

Simmons, Shawn 64 
Smith, Kisha 64 
Smith, Mario 64 
Smith, Sheri 64 
Smith, Stephen 64 
Smith, Todd 64 
Snyder, Catherine 35, 64 
Spaulding, Emily 64 
Spence, Kevin 64 
Spence, Shannon 64 
Spradlin, Cindy 64 
Spradlin, Jason 64 
St. Clair, Lisa 27, 64 
Stanley, Trina 36, 64 
Stultz, Gary 64 
Sweet, Kris 16, 64 
Swenson, Richard 36, 64 
Switzer, Scott 16, 18, 64 
Taylor, Jeffrey 36, 64 
Terry, Jodie 64 
Terry, Matthew 64 
Thomas, Christine 36, 64 
Thomas, Charles, Jr. 16, 64 
Thomas, Jeffrey, Jr. 16, 64 
Thornhill, Brian 9, 16, 20, 60, 64 
Turner, Benita 64 
Underwood, Barry 64 
Underwood, Melissa 64 
Updike, Erin 27, 24, 65 
Vaughn, Rashaan 33, 65 
Ventura, Christine 65 
Vest, Kathryn 24, 65 
Wainwright, Leigh 9, 35, 65 
Ward, Anthony 9, 16, 18, 65 
Webb, Mark 7, 9, 65 
Webb, Tracy 65 
Webber, Catherine 36, 65 
Webber, Michael 65 
Weeks, Jennifer 65 
Welch, Sheila 65 
Wellman, Amy 65 
Wells, Courtney 65 
Wells, Estelle 35, 65 
Wertz, Marlene 65 
Wheeler, Stephanie 35, 65 
White, Kirk 65 
White, Suzanne 65 
Wiley, Sterling 65 
Williams, Chasity 35, 62, 65 
Williams, Kimberly 65 
Winstead, Elisa 13, 35, 65 
Witt, Amy 35, 65 
Woods, Carrie 65 
Woolwine, Jennifer 65 
Wright, Larry 65 
Yeaman, Paul 11, 36, 65 
Yost, Susan 65 
Young, Bryan 65 

Sixth Grade 
Abbott, Elizabeth 66 
Abshire, Robyn 66 
Adams, Tashina 37, 66 
Akers, Kurt 37, 66 
Albano, Donna 66 
Aldridge, Michael 36, 66 
Allen, Amanda 66 
Allen, Kimberly 66 
Allgayer, Sylvia 37, 66 
Anderson, Angela 66 



Anderson, Keith 66 
Andrews, William Jr. 66 
Arnold, Jason 66 
Arrington, Sheri 66 
Arrington, William 66 
Atkins, David Jr. 66 
Austin, Jennifer 37 66 
Baker, Jennifer 37,'66 
Banks, Corey 66 
Barger Erin 66 
Barker, Jennifer 66 
Barr, Eric 67 
Batts, Corey 67 
Beach, Erin 67 
Beasley, Holly 67 
Blackwell, Joseph 67, 71 
Blevins, Aaron 67 
Boone, Leslie 37 67 
Bower, David 67, 
Bowles, Amy 67 
Boyle, Nathan 37 67 
Bradley, Brad 31,' 67 
Breedlove, William Jr. 67 
Brochu, Rebecca 67, 69 
Brookman, Kristina 67 
Brown, Genea 67 
Brown, Dyrl Jr. 37, 67 
Brown, Shawn 67 
Butterworth, Cara 67 
Byrd, William 67 
Canfield, Elizabeth 67 
Carroll, Christina 67 
Carroll, Kenneth 67 
Cass, Karri 67 
Clark, Jesse 67 
Cole, Jennifer 67 
Coles, Duane 67 
Collins, Michael 37, 67 
Conner, Tonia 67 
Cook, Necole 67 
Cousser, Tiffany 37, 67 
Cox, Edwynna 37, 67 
Cromer, Amy 67 
Crowe, Amy 67 
Curl, Michelle 67 
Dalton, David 67 
Daulton, Stacie 33 68 
Davis, Tequita 68 ' 
Donoho, Robert 68 
Dooley, Richard 68 
Dooley, Robert 68 
Doss, Kristie 30, 66, 68, 69 
Doud, Brian 37, 68 
Dowdy, Houston 68 
Duffy, Susan 37 68 
Early, Jeffrey 6S 
Ellis, Cristy 68 
Ellis,. Kenneth 10, 37, 68, 73 
English, Michelle 68 
Epperly, Darre n 68 
Evans, Aleta 68 
Farley, Galen 68 
Farmer, Krystal 68 
F~sterman, Anthony 37, 68 
Fields, Jennifer 37 68 
Fisher, Thomas 30'. 66, 68, 79 
Flannagan, Hugh 68 
Flurnoy, Sherri 68 
Ford, Genene 69 
Foutz , Jennifer 68 
Fralin, Angela 68 
Garst, Jennifer 68 

Gearhart, Chadwick 68 
Gilbert, Travis 37, 68 
Gilliam, Charles 68 
Gist, Matthew 68 
Godlewski, Bryan 68 
Goodbar, Eric 68 
Grant, Deborah 37, 68 
Graybeal, Brian 37, 69 
Green, Kerri 30, 31, 66, 69 
Griffin, April 69 
Haley, John 69 
Halverson, Richard 69 
Hamm, Katina 69 
Harless, Joseph 69 
Harris, Michelle 69 
Hatfield, Roy 69 
Hawley, Rebecca 69 
Hedge, Justin 69 
Herndon, Brian 69 
Hickerson, Joel 37, 69 
Higgs, Shawn 69 
Hill, Angela 69 
Hoblitzell, Krusta 37, 69 
Hoge, Miles 70 
Hoskins, Gwendolyn 37, 70 
Hundley, Terra 70 
Hurst, Jessica 70 
Hylton, Adam 70 
Johnson, Jeffrey 70 
Jones, Justin 37, 70 
Jones, Kimberly 70 
Joyner, Mary 70 
Kincer, Michael 37, 70 
Laster, Deeann 70 
Lawrence, Brian 70 
Light, Joel 70 
Linkous, Loretta 70 
Linkous, Michael 70 
Lionberger, Gregory 70 
Logan, Charles 70 
Long, David 70 
Looney, Bernie 70 
Lovell, Matthew 70 
Lyle, April 70 
Lytton, Rachelle 70 
Macintosh, Jodie 70 
Magenbauer, Steven 70 
Mahoney, Mark 70 
Manspile, Donald 70 
Martin, Robert 70 
Martin, Timothy 70 
McConnell, Eulena 37, 71 
McCormack, David 71 
McDaniel, Amy 71, 79 
McGee, Christopher 36, 71 
McGeorge, John 71 
McPeak, Melissa 37, 71 
Meador, Kenny 71 
Miles, Shaine 71 
Mills, Amy 71 
Minter, George 10, 37, 71 
Mitchem, Scottie 71 
Moore, John 10, 31, 71 
Morris, Mandy 71 
Murphey, Carmon 71 
Neighbors, Sara 71 
Nguyen, Binh 71 
Oliver, Joshua 37, 71 
Olson, Erik 71 
Overby, Michael 71 
Owen, Zachary 71 
Pace, Travis 37, 71 

Pack, A vory 71 
Palmer, Rodney 71 
Parkins, Michael 71 
Parks, Steven 37, 71 
Paxton, Stacy 71 
Pendleton, Michelle 71, 73 
Perez, Gina 30, 66, 72 
Peters, Steven 37, 72 
Phelps, Kimberly 72 
Pifer, Kimberly 71, 72 
Poindexter, Judd 37, 72 
Powers, Mollie 72 
Price, Shawn 4, 71, 72 
Price, Tracy 72 
Pruitt, Kimberly 33, 72 
Pugh, Christopher 72 
Quesenberry, Christie 72 
Raplee, Patricia 37, 72 
Ray, Susan 33, 72 
Reynolds, John 72 
Rice, Eric 72 
Richardson, Melissa 72 
Robinson, Kelly 14, 72 
Ruley, Sammi 72 
Rutherford , Dara 37, 72 
Ryan, Robert 73 
Saunders, Christopher 72 
Saunders, Harvey 37, 72 
Sawyer, Robert 37, 72 
Seagle, Jennifer 72 
Shepherd,Brandi73 
Sheppard, William 72 
Shrewsbury, Eric 37, 72 
Sigmon, Kimberly 72 
Simmons, Debra 72 
Smith, Beth 37, 72 
Smith, Edward 72 
Smith, Mary 72 
Smith, Sheldon 72 
Snead, Amber 72, 79 
Souma, Leslie 72 
Sovine, Kristen 72 
Spence, Tonya 72 
Stovall, Kevin 72 
Stull, Leigh 36, 73 
Surface, Randy 73 
Swann, Ann 73 
Swestyn, Daniel 73 
Tayloe, Ashley 73 
Thrush, Clidia 73 
Tinsley, Tiffani 73 
Towe, Dreama 37, 73 
Trail, Kenneth 73 
Traxel, William 73 
Triebel, Lance 37, 73 
Turner, Matthew 73 
Vaught, Jennifer 73 
Vincent, Nigel 73 
Wade, Lugman 73 
Waldron, Timothy 73 
Walker, Katherine 73 
Webb, Anthony 73 
White, Scott 73 
Whitt, Stephanie 73 
Widner, Charles 73 
Wolfe, Addison 73 
Wolfe, Tonya 73 
Wood, Travis 73 
Woods, Tamara 73 
Woods, Wendi 73 
Wright, Robin 73 
Young, Ryan 73 

Index 77 



Dawn Downing, Michelle Keyes, Amy 
Dunn, and Angela Nuckols move to the 
beat at the dance. 

Mr. Fielder and Mr. Akers stand ready 
to greet guests at the October banquet. 

78 Clos ing 



What will it be today Amy McDaniel, 
Amber Snead, and Gavin Fisher -
milk, juice, or shake?? 

Trophy winners in an undefeated 
season include: Terri Robinson , Lynn 
Holliday, Tracy Palmer, and Stephanie 
Martin. 

Closing 79 



80 Clos ing 

To each staff rnember who offered 
your time and energy, I sincerely thank 
you. Special thanks must also be made 
to Mr. Jimmy Carter for all the 
photographs, Gentry Studio, and 
Charlie Garrison of Hunter Publishing 
Company. 

- Eva Farrell, Advisor 





- ---------- - - -






	Pioneer1986 (1)
	Pioneer1986 (2)
	Pioneer1986 (3)
	Pioneer1986 (4)
	Pioneer1986 (5)
	Pioneer1986 (6)
	Pioneer1986 (7)
	Pioneer1986 (8)
	Pioneer1986 (9)
	Pioneer1986 (10)
	Pioneer1986 (11)
	Pioneer1986 (12)
	Pioneer1986 (13)
	Pioneer1986 (14)
	Pioneer1986 (15)
	Pioneer1986 (16)
	Pioneer1986 (17)
	Pioneer1986 (18)
	Pioneer1986 (19)
	Pioneer1986 (20)
	Pioneer1986 (21)
	Pioneer1986 (22)
	Pioneer1986 (23)
	Pioneer1986 (24)
	Pioneer1986 (25)
	Pioneer1986 (26)
	Pioneer1986 (27)
	Pioneer1986 (28)
	Pioneer1986 (29)
	Pioneer1986 (30)
	Pioneer1986 (31)
	Pioneer1986 (32)
	Pioneer1986 (33)
	Pioneer1986 (34)
	Pioneer1986 (35)
	Pioneer1986 (36)
	Pioneer1986 (37)
	Pioneer1986 (38)
	Pioneer1986 (39)
	Pioneer1986 (40)
	Pioneer1986 (41)
	Pioneer1986 (42)
	Pioneer1986 (43)
	Pioneer1986 (44)
	Pioneer1986 (45)
	Pioneer1986 (46)
	Pioneer1986 (47)
	Pioneer1986 (48)
	Pioneer1986 (49)
	Pioneer1986 (50)
	Pioneer1986 (51)
	Pioneer1986 (52)
	Pioneer1986 (53)
	Pioneer1986 (54)
	Pioneer1986 (55)
	Pioneer1986 (56)
	Pioneer1986 (57)
	Pioneer1986 (58)
	Pioneer1986 (59)
	Pioneer1986 (60)
	Pioneer1986 (61)
	Pioneer1986 (62)
	Pioneer1986 (63)
	Pioneer1986 (64)
	Pioneer1986 (65)
	Pioneer1986 (66)
	Pioneer1986 (67)
	Pioneer1986 (68)
	Pioneer1986 (69)
	Pioneer1986 (70)
	Pioneer1986 (71)
	Pioneer1986 (72)
	Pioneer1986 (73)
	Pioneer1986 (74)
	Pioneer1986 (75)
	Pioneer1986 (76)
	Pioneer1986 (77)
	Pioneer1986 (78)
	Pioneer1986 (79)
	Pioneer1986 (80)
	Pioneer1986 (81)
	Pioneer1986 (82)
	Pioneer1986 (83)
	Pioneer1986 (84)
	Pioneer1986 (85)
	Pioneer1986 (86)
	Pioneer1986 (87)
	Pioneer1986 (88)

